HOLLYWOOD CASINO AT CHARL ES TOWN RACES - February 13, 2026 - Race 4
MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT - Thoroughbred
FOR ACCREDITED WEST VIRGINIA-BRED MAIDENS, FOUR, FIVE, AND SIX YEARS OLD. Weight, 126 Ibs. (S)

Distance: Four And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Immortal Eyes - 50.09 - April 16, 2011)

Purse: $32,900
Available Money: $32,900

Value of Race: $32,900 1st $19,656, 2nd $6,552, 3rd $3,276, 4th $1,638, 5th $983, 6th $655, 7th $140

Weather: Cloudy, 29° Track: Fast

Off at: 8:41 Start: Good for all except 1,5 Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced

7Jan26 cT?
16Jan26 'CT®
12Dec25 'CT®
9May25 'CT®
5Nov25 °CT?

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

6  Mister Grinch (Cruz, Angel)

Mille Parole (Pagan, Michael)
Arie Ferrari (Bocachica, Arnaldo)
King Uni (Acosta, J.)

Rock of Ages (Latchman, Reshawn)
Intention to Zip (Chilo, Maximo)
Binyamin (Jorge, Julio)

GONNDWE

Fractional Times: 23.28 48.08

Split Times:

Run-Up: 10 feet

Winner:

(24:80) (6:77)

Wgt M/E PP

126
121
126
126
126
126
126

Lb
Lb
Lb
Lb
Lf
Lb

Final Time: 54.85

Breeder: Tabitha Wilhelm
Owner: Joshua K. Washington
Trainer: Wilson, Michelle

Total WPS Pool: $68,567

GONNDWE O

Start

O TP D WNN

1/4
Q12

7

41 1/2
3l 1/2
2Head
51 1/2

Str Fin
11/2 11 1/4
61 2Head
41 3Head
1 42

31 1/2 5Neck
51/2 62 1/4
7 7

Pgm Horse Win Place Show Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff
6  Mister Grinch 11.40 7.40 4.40  $1.00 Exacta 6-1 42.90
1  Mille Parole 7.80 3.60  $1.00 Trifecta 6-1-3 174.10
3 Arie Ferrari 2.20  $1.00 Superfecta 6-1-3-4 645.80

$2.00 Daily Double 4-6 160.20
$1.00 Pick 3 5-4-6 (3 correct) 98.10
Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start  1/4 Str Fin

6  Mister Grinch 2 112 112 1t 4

1 Mille Parole 7 78 grl2 Ll

3 Arie Ferrari 3 42 43 3l v4

4 King Uni 4 32 242 4112

7  Rock of Ages 1 2102 3t vz 53 v2

2 Intention to Zip 5 53112 54 6334

5  Binyamin 6 6° 7512 78

EQUIBASE

Video Race Repla;

Odds

4.70
9.10
1.40*
7.50
1.70
53.70
24.40

Comments

dictated tempo,driving
lost iron st, rallied
5w,lef-Id,rally up shw
chase3w1/4,stayed on
chase ins1/4,flattened
off pace4w,no kick str
head sideways st,empty

Mister Grinch, Chestnut Gelding, by Siente El Trueno out of Hot and Bothered, by A. P Jet. Foaled Apr 23, 2022 in West Virginia.

Pool
37,173
28,226
22,628

4,851

4,603

Trainers: 6 - Wilson, Michelle; 1 - Pyke, Joseph; 3 - Runco, Jeff; 4 - Mangual, Manolo; 7 - Murdock, Stephen; 2 - Stehr, Joseph; 5 - Gazzier, Kristy

Owners:

-Joseph P. Stehr; 5 -Cristina V. Mosby;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
MISTER GRINCH broke very sharp, dictated the pace around the turn, stifled mild pressure in upper stretch, held sway driving through the wire. MILLE

PAROLE bobbled lost iron at the start, slowly recovered inside around the bend, steered off the rail late, rallied with good energy for the place. ARIE
FERRARI slow into stride, raced off the pace into the turn, angled five wide upper, running on the wrong lead, furiously rallied through the final sixteenth, in
time for the show. KING UNI urged along into the turn, chased three wide from the quarter pole, tested the leader in upper stretch, no match nearing the
sixteenth post, stayed on late nipped out for the show. ROCK OF AGES broke sharp, chased the pace inside around the turn, bid flattened out through the
final stages. INTENTION TO ZIP slow into stride, roused off the pace four wide around the turn, had no late kick. BINYAMIN head sideways unprepared at
the start, lacked recovery speed around the bend, came up empty.

EMEDenotes Virginia-Certified Thoroughbred
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6 -Joshua K. Washington; 1 -Mark Damann; 3 - Huntertown Farm LLC; 4 -Larry F. Curtis; 7 - O'Sullivan Farms LLC and Shaver, Stephen; 2
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