

HOLLYWOOD CASINO AT CHARLES TOWN RACES - February 13, 2026 - Race 4

MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT - Thoroughbred

FOR ACCREDITED WEST VIRGINIA-BRED MAIDENS, FOUR, FIVE, AND SIX YEARS OLD. Weight, 126 lbs. (S)

Distance: Four And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt **Current Track Record:** (Immortal Eyes - 50.09 - April 16, 2011)

Purse: \$32,900

Available Money: \$32,900

Value of Race: \$32,900 1st \$19,656, 2nd \$6,552, 3rd \$3,276, 4th \$1,638, 5th \$983, 6th \$655, 7th \$140

Weather: Cloudy, 29° Track: Fast

Off at: 8:41 Start: Good for all except 1,5 Timing Method: Electronic

EQUIBASE



[Video Race Replay](#)

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	M/E	PP	Start	1/4	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
7Jan26 ¹ CT ³	6	Mister Grinch (Cruz, Angel)	126	L b	6	2	1 1/2	1 1/2	1 1/4	4.70	dictated tempo,driving
16Jan26 ¹ CT ⁵	1	Mille Parole (Pagan, Michael) VA CERTIFIED	121	L b	1	7	7	6 ¹	2Head	9.10	lost iron st, rallied
---	3	Arie Ferrari (Bocachica, Arnaldo)	126	L b	3	3	4 1 1/2	4 ¹	3Head	1.40*	5w,lef-ld,rally up shw
12Dec25 ⁷ CT ⁶	4	King Uni (Acosta, J.)	126	L b	4	4	3 1 1/2	2 ¹	4 ²	7.50	chase3w1/4, stayed on
9May25 ⁷ CT ⁶	7	Rock of Ages (Latchman, Reshawn)	126	L f	7	1	2Head	3 1 1/2	5Neck	1.70	chase ins1/4, flattened
5Nov25 ⁵ CT ²	2	Intention to Zip (Chilo, Maximo)	126	L b	2	5	5 1 1/2	5 1/2	6 ² 1/4	53.70	off pace4w,no kick str
---	5	Binyamin (Jorge, Julio)	126	--	5	6	6 ³	7	7	24.40	head sideways st,empty

Fractional Times: 23.28 48.08

Final Time: 54.85

Split Times: (24.80) (6.77)

Run-Up: 10 feet

Winner: Mister Grinch, Chestnut Gelding, by Siente El Trueno out of Hot and Bothered, by A. P Jet. Foaled Apr 23, 2022 in West Virginia.

Breeder: Tabitha Wilhelm

Owner: Joshua K. Washington

Trainer: Wilson, Michelle

Total WPS Pool: \$68,567

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
6	Mister Grinch	11.40	7.40	4.40	\$1.00 Exacta	6-1	42.90	37,173
1	Mille Parole		7.80	3.60	\$1.00 Trifecta	6-1-3	174.10	28,226
3	Arie Ferrari			2.20	\$1.00 Superfecta	6-1-3-4	645.80	22,628
					\$2.00 Daily Double	4-6	160.20	4,851
					\$1.00 Pick 3	5-4-6 (3 correct)	98.10	4,603

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	Str	Fin
6	Mister Grinch	2	1 1/2	1 1/2	1 1 1/4
1	Mille Parole	7	7 ⁸	6 4 1/2	2 1 1/4
3	Arie Ferrari	3	4 ²	4 ³	3 1 1/4
4	King Uni	4	3 1/2	2 1/2	4 1 1/2
7	Rock of Ages	1	2 1/2	3 1 1/2	5 3 1/2
2	Intention to Zip	5	5 3 1/2	5 ⁴	6 3 3/4
5	Binyamin	6	6 ⁵	7 5 1/2	7 ⁶

Trainers: 6 - Wilson, Michelle; 1 - Pyke, Joseph; 3 - Runco, Jeff; 4 - Mangual, Manolo; 7 - Murdock, Stephen; 2 - Stehr, Joseph; 5 - Gazzier, Kristy

Owners: 6 -Joshua K. Washington; 1 -Mark Damann; 3 - Huntertown Farm LLC; 4 -Larry F. Curtis; 7 - O'Sullivan Farms LLC and Shaver, Stephen; 2 -Joseph P. Stehr; 5 -Cristina V. Mosby;

Footnotes | [View Glossary Of Terms](#)

MISTER GRINCH broke very sharp, dictated the pace around the turn, stifled mild pressure in upper stretch, held sway driving through the wire. MILLE PAROLE bobbed lost iron at the start, slowly recovered inside around the bend, steered off the rail late, rallied with good energy for the place. ARIE FERRARI slow into stride, raced off the pace into the turn, angled five wide upper, running on the wrong lead, furiously rallied through the final sixteenth, in time for the show. KING UNI urged along into the turn, chased three wide from the quarter pole, tested the leader in upper stretch, no match nearing the sixteenth post, stayed on late nipped out for the show. ROCK OF AGES broke sharp, chased the pace inside around the turn, bid flattened out through the final stages. INTENTION TO ZIP slow into stride, roused off the pace four wide around the turn, had no late kick. BINYAMIN head sideways unprepared at the start, lacked recovery speed around the bend, came up empty.

VA CERTIFIEDDenotes Virginia-Certified Thoroughbred